## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Care Club, LLC		109/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Direct Club, LLC	
Street Address:	7127 Crossroads Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77822050	CATHETER DIRECT CLUB
Serial Number:	77822040	MEDICAL DIRECT CLUB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117576-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
	TRADEMARK

900150322 | TRADEMARK | REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0779

77822050

Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/
Date:	12/11/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amendment to Articles (Name Change) (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0780



# AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

MEDICAL CARE CLUB, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-204 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Organization:

- The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Medical Care Club, LLC.
  - 2. The text of the amendment adopted is:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the limited liability company is Medical Direct Club, LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted on September 21, 2009 by the members of the Company.
- The amendment is to be effective when this document is filed with the Secretary of State.

Dated: September 21, 2009

Medical Care Club, LLC

Douglas B. Martin, Member

8097093,1

**RECORDED: 12/11/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0781